
PAGE ELEVENHERALD AND NEWS, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGONMay 20, 1048 Notict of School Eltctlon Upon Question of Increasing Tax Levy Over . r
Amount Limited by Section 1 1, Article XI, State Constitution -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an election wilt be held in School District No. 1 ef Klamath f!nimi ... s ... Lt
Minnie Carroll,

Lnko Park, LoU
Went

7, 8, MP's Still Guard Food Conference
the Fremont School, located at 715 High Street, Klamath Fallf, Oregon, In said School Dlstrlot No. 1, on the list day of Mavllloi-- 19. v.2 iunn, iiuiu ....... . u.vvn v " "" " " " v in., ii wm yurfjuia 01 suDmiuing 10 the legal voter
of said School District No. 1, the question, (1) of Increasing tho tax levy for th ilseal school year beilnnln on h rir.t rfn

1031) $ .04 .25
1040 .02 .17
1041 .HO .10
1042 .47 .02

July, 1943, and ending on the 30th day of June, 1944, ovr th amount limited by Seotlon 11, Article XI, of the Constitution of
Oregon, and (2) the adoption of the following proposed budget of tlmtd xpendltur for aald School Dlstrlot No. 1 for said

Notice of Publication
pf Foreclosure List for

Klamath County,
Orogon

(Continued from Page Ton)

lunlty, Loti 0, 10, Block 13.
1030 1.41 .3B

1040 1 3U .20
1041 1.33 .18
1042 .70 .04

I ilea 1 yar.
The reasons for Increasing such levy are; 1. Increased eost of instruction '

3. Increased eost of operation
PI

$ 3.76
J. P. and Mary Herahfalt,

Mulln, LoU 1, 2, Block 44.
Pcrs. 1038 9 30.68 13.80
1030 Vi 17.06 4.00
1040 60.88 13.28
1041 08.21 7.50
1042 42.83 2.13

3. Increased coat of maintenance and repair
The amount of tax In excess of the 6 limitation, proposed to b levied for aald fiscal year it $47,166,90
Dated at Klamath Falls, Oregon, this 24th day of May, 1943.
ATTEST;

J. P. WELLS, District Clerk. L. L. TltUAX, Chairman Board of Director.
PROPOSED IUDGI7

Schedule T Estimated eelpta and Arellable Cash Balances jit$ 8.05
' CUrk Moon, K. F., Opportun-
ity, Ly NIC of hwy, Lot 3, Block

$278.25
F. J. Bovrna, Bonanza, LoU 2,

14.
1030 .05 $ .20
1040 .02 .17
1041 .B0 .10
1042 .47 .24

Estimated available Cash Balance at beginning of fiscal year for which this budget 1 mad
Estimated Receipts from County School Fund M

Estimated Receipts from Elementary Sohool Fund .....m...........-.- ..

General
Fund

...$ 6,000.00
96,000.00
26,200.00

... 8,200.00
2,000.00

3. 4, Block 1.
1030 1.67 .42
1040 1.02 .31
1041 1.58 .17
1012 1.04 .05 W'H v Estimated ReceipU from Stat Irreducible School Fund

Estimated Receipts from Other Sources .$ 4.01)

Jamas M. Bkr, K. F Oppor.
S 6.70 Estimated Total Receipts and Available Cash Balance .' ,; , $136.800.00

.1

or
'Hi

tunlty, Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, Block 10
.042.301U30 Schedule H General Fund Estimated Expenditure

F. J. Bowna, Bonanza, LoU
7, 8; por. Lot 0 bog. 8E cor
thereof run th. W along S lino

.44

.24

.00

2.31
2.22
1.18

1040
1041
1042

tlftltViU U4 Burt
Allevtaca fer i Month of

Cwrtrt Sthool Vwr
lhrti1HiiM for tMM riienl tr !!rtMlnj the Curniik School Vr

(NBA UUnhcto)
While membora of the press continued to cool their heels outald th
United Nntlons Food Conference at Hot Springs, Vs., delegates to th
meet aro pictured exhibiting their special passes aa they tiled In to the

bulldbi
mm

ITEM

Tltlmt1
liMadttiiru

lot th,
Knlulng

School Ye&r
UU--

axeait Yor
OIt Ymrlr

Total!
ItlO.tl

awn rtnrir
Total. .',,0.

IMMItr
IB 6UII
lit S ma.

betalM
r.xprmlitnr'f
for tho Lft.ft
Y,r of Iho
Thre.yitr

Pe,M
1M1 J

auld lot to SW cor.; th N along
E lino Main St. 84'; th. E 45'; th.
NO'; III. E 105' to NE cor ald
lot; th. S 40' to p.o.l)., being por-
tion Lot 0, all in Block 1.

1030 4.19 I 1.13
1040 4.32 - .82
1041 4.20 .46
1042 2.76 .14

AllowAneo
la IWU1I

$ 0.45
Jimsi M. Bakor, K. F., Oppor-

tunity, LoU 8, 0, 7, 8, Block II).
1030 9 2.83 $ .76

--. 1040 2.77 .83
9l941 2 07 .20

1942 1.42 .07

1037 .24 .10
1038 .20 .00
1030 .211 .07
1040 .27 .05
1041 .20 .03
1042 .17 .01

3,740.00
1,170.00
1,438.36

420.60

GENERAL CONTROL
Personal service:

Superintendent .

Clerk
Stenographers and other office assisUnU
Compulsory education and census ..
War Emergency Adjustment

Supplies
Elections and publicity
Legal service (Clerk's bond, audit, etc)
Other expense of general control: (1) .......

2,125.00
1,400.00
1,600.00

429.00
400.00
700.00
125.00
850.00
800.00

$ 18.02
J. Bowna, Bonanza, Lots
3, 4, Block 2.

I 2.00 $ .86
2.16 .41
2.10 .23
1.38 .07

$ 11.34
Jimt M. Baku, K. F., Oppor-

tunity, LoU 0, 10, Block 11).

1030 1.42 $ .3R

1040 1 30 .20
1941 1.33 .15
1942 .70 .04

1,062.4
699.96
468.43
426.00

316.08
. 13.92
425.00
178.63

3,555.47

2,125.00
1,400.00

780.00
428.00

800.00
125.00
800.00
650.00

6,808.00

F.
1. 2,
1030
1040
1041
1042

$ 3.60
Daniel Warner, Bonanza,

Bowne, LoU 1, 2, Block 76.
1030 $ .52 $ .14
1040 .54 .10
1041 .62 .00
1942 .35 .02

522.81
108.25
225.00
484.02

- Yd

t 8,109.04 $ 8,156.85 $ 7,666.03 Zl7,825.00rotal Expanse of Otnaral Control :

$ 2.25
Martha Pool, Bonanza, Bowne,

$ 5.07
Oppor- -

$ .32
.25
.17
.10

I 9.00
F. J. Bowna, Bonanza, Lots 8,

6, 7, 8, Block 2.
1930 3.66 $ .00
1040 3.78 .72
1041 3.67 .40
1042 2.41 .12

,. 10.09S.75 $ 15.72S.09

Ellanor Parry, K. F.

tunlty, Lot 1, Block 22.
1938 .02
1930 .1)4

1040 .02
1941 .80
1042 .47

6,842.61
1.786.S3

taxes have been duly levied
and charged thereon; and,

WHEREAS, the liens for un-
paid and delinquent Uxes on
tho respective parcels of such
real properties ore subject to
foreclosure by Klamath County,
as provided by law;

NOW, THEREFORE, by vir-
tue of tho authority vested in
mo as the tax collector of said
county, I have prepared the
foreclosure list hereinbefore set
out containing the names of the
several persons appearing on
tho latest tax roll as the re-

spective owners of the tax de-

linquent properties, a descrip-
tion of each such property as
tho same appears In said latest
tax roll, the year or years for
which Uxes are delinquent on
each property, together with the
principal amount of delinquent
taxes for each year and the
amount of accrued and accruing
interest thereon to December 15,
1042.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I
havo set my hand officially this
15th day of May, 1043.

L. L. LOW, Sheriff and
Tax Collector of KUmath
County, Oregon.
By MAX A. SAUNDERS,

Deputy.
M J 5. No. 227

II. INSTRUCTION Supervision
Personal service:

Principals ...............
Supervisors
War Emergency Adjustment - ......

Stenographers and other office assistanU
Other expense of supervision

Lot 8, Block 08.
1038 $ .26 $ .00
1030 .26 .07
1040 .27 .05
1041 .27 .03
1042 .17 .01

3,201.75
2,100.00

720.00
100.00

9 11,465.00
3,885.00

720.00
90.00

6830

1,374.61.02
183.8318.75

F. J. Bowna, Bonanza, LoU 0,S 6.00
8,812.97ens of Supervision 16,220.80 $ 17.102.70 $ 16,886.10 $ 14,523.86

mJama M. Bakar, K. F., Oppor
tunlty, LoU 0, 7, 8, 0. Block 22 $ 1.48

Frank Pool, Bonanza, Bowne,.041939

10. Block 2.
1030 $ 2.00 S .56
1040 2.16 .41
1041 2.10 .23
1042 1.38 , .07

III. INSTRUCTION Teaching
Personal service:

Teachers .

LoU 16, 1J, 18, 10, Block 08
$103,922.16

2.30
2.31
2.22
1.18

1.03
.44
.24
.00

1040
1841
1942

1038
1939 Coaching nf

tit
Substitutes .

Home Education

1.05
1.08
1.05

.69

1840
1041
1942 LibrarUn

Library supplies, repairs and book binding

$116,426.00 $ 43,708.94 $102,690.00
2.027.60
1,200.00

300.00
. 600.00 457.74 1,140.00

450.00 6.00 100.00
2400.00 ' 1,217.29 3,600.00
3,000.00 1,497.41 3,000.00

12,400.00
600.00

72.00 ... J25.00

$ 46.595:38 8109.655.00

2,933.82
3,048.26

$ 9.00
F. J. Bowna, Bonanza, West

100' Lot 6, W 100' Lot 7, W 100'
of SH Lot 8, Block 3.
1030 t 2.62 9 .71
1040 2.70 .81
1041 2.03 .20
1042 1.73 .00

$ 0.45
, Oppor- -

$ .25
.17
.10
.02

$ 5.00

Frank Pool, Bonanza, Bowne,
Supplies :.
Textbooks -
War Emergency Adjustment

Jama M. Bakar, K. F.
tunlty, Lot 10, Block 22
1839 t 04
1040 .02
1941 .80
1042 .47

Summer Recreation
Other expense of teaching

Lot 20, Block 08.
1038 $ .26 $ .09
1030 .26 .07
1040 .27 .05
1041 .20 .03
1042 .17 .01

AL
"9!89.918.89$109,904.24 $ 97,666.80 $Total Expanse of Tachlng $140,003.60Lincoln$ 11.28

W. Broadsword, Bonanza,
1, 2. Block 8; N 30' Lot 3,
of NH Lot 8, E 60' LoU
Block 8, desc deed, vol 51,
400.

The air raid patrol station got
underway Thursday with a 24

I 3.70
rraneU G. Martin, K. F

Rlvarvlew, Lot 18, Block 2.
1938 $ 43.42 $ 15.20
1939 44.37 11.08
1040 43.43 8.25
1041 1.78 .20
1042 .04 .05

$ 7,337.42 $ 16,306.62 $
hour watch.

IV. OPERATION OF PLANT
Personal service:

Janitors and other employees
Extra Help : . .

War Emergency Adjustment
Janitors' supplies -
Fuel .....i.'s..:.-:..-. ..............

Light and power and water
Telephone ;

Other expense of operation

Mr. and Mrs. John Henry
have arrived from the south to

$ 13,872.00
800.00

1,780.00
5,800.00
5,200.00

700.00

:$ 13,665.00
800.00

J 2,100.00
1,250.00

f 8,800.00
4,800.00"

800.00
78.00

1038 f 43.78 '

116.03
10304 10.12

F.
LoU
E 50'
0, 10,
pago
Pora
1030
Pera
1040
Per
1041
Pcra
1042
Per

$ 1.47

F. W. Broadsword. Bonanza,
Bowne, Wly 300' of Nly 150'
Block 101, Wly 50' of Ely 300'
of Nly 150', Block 101.
1030 $ 23.01 $ 6.21
1040 23.76 4.51
1041 23.10 2.54
1942 13.80 .69

374.32
1,781.30
1,961.92-

-

497.96

1,953.21
5,893.22
4,602.27

644.32

;zi
:.;er.

iitt
spend the summer here.

Bill Manning from Ashland
1940

1041

120.42
27.00

117.07
18.37
78.03

8.02

Total Expens of OperaHon $ 29.390.00 $ 11,952.92 $ 27,222.00 $ 29,579.64 $ 24,817.21 $ 23,666.28

was visiting friends here Sun-

day.
Elsie Ashcrafto from Ashland

attended the graduation exer-
cises here Tuesday evening.

Mrs. V. Jackson and son, Da
1042

893.98
4,471.78 ;

V. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS
Repair and maintenance of furniture and equip- -

- ment - S

Repair and maintenance of buildings and grounds
Personal service ...........
War Emergency Adjustment. . .

$646.72
Bonanza,

240.80
3,523.30

847.00

800.00
4,500.00
1,740.00

F. W. Broadsword,
vid, and Mrs. K. E. Hartwell
and sons, Leland and Donald
from Vancouver, Wash., were
visiting Mr. and Mrs. C. Hart- -

First, Lota 8, 10, 11, Block

BOO.TIO

4,500.00
1,920.00

200.00

7,520.00 2,910.80$ 3,611.10 $ .7,140.00 $ 5,365.76 $ 3,934.96 $well and family Monday.
David Cox graduated Wednes Total Expense of Maintenance and Repairs ........$

16.
1030 $ 5.23
1940 8.40
1041 8.25
1042 3.45

1.41
1.03

.58

.17

$ 07.62
Stella O. Bowne, Admx, Bon-

anza Not plotted. Beg at a pt
S 80"50' W144' and S 0'8' E
525' from tho H cor bctw Sees
9 and 10 th S 08' E 135' to a
pt; th N 80'50' E 105' to a pt;
th N 08' W 135' to a pt; th
S 89'80' W 105' to p.o.b. being
a por of NEKSEVi, cont 0.325
ac less por desc deed vol 01,
pg 637, leaving apprx 0.245 acs
in S 9, T 39, SR 11 EWM.
1039 $ .52 $ .14
1940 .54 .10
1041 .53 .06
1942 .35 .02

day evening from the high school
In Ashland. VI. AUXILIARY AGENCIES

Health service:
Personal service (nurse, etc)
Supplies and other expenses

Transportation of pupils:

Mr. and Mrs. Harold
were in Klamath Falls

.32
-- or

,et
Tuesday to locate a house in

1,200.00
270.00

680.00
300.00
250.00

1,440.00
80.00

680.00
300.00
250.00

600.00
121.32

239.17
175.70
152.42

which to move Saturday. Personal service

$ 22.52
F. W. Broadsword, Bonanza,

First, Lot 12, Block 16.
1830 $ .52 $ .14
1040 ' .54 .10
1041 .63 .06
1942 .34 .02

1,186.74
20.04

800.23
279.03
174.16

1,251.34
36.50

380.00

Supplies and other expensesSgt. Weher was here to inspect
tho air patrol station Wednesday,

$100.02
Ellanor Parry, K. F., Sunny-tda- ,

Lot 10, Block 24.
1938 .02-- .32
1939 .04 .25
1940 .03 .18
1941 .80 .10
1942 .47 .02

f S.02
E. C. Dahl, K. F.. West Lake

Park LoU 1, 2, 3, Block 4.
1038 $ .69 , $ .24
1039 .70 .19
1940 . 69 .13
1041 .66 .07
1942 .33 .02

$ 3.74
E. C. Dahl, K. F., West Lake

Park, LoU 4, 8. 6, Block 4.
1938 $ .69 $ .24
1939 .71 .19
1940 .69 .13
1941 .67 .07
1042 .36 ,02

$ 3.77
E. C. Dahl, K. F., West Lake

Park, Lot 4, Block 5.
1938 $ .23 $ .08
1939 .24 .06
1040 .23 .04
1041 .23 .02
1942 .12 .01

$ 1.26
E. C. Dahl, K. F.. West Lnko

Park, LoU 1, 2, 3, Block 8.
1038 $ .00 $ .24
1039 .71 .10
1040 .60 ' .13
1041 .08 .07
1942 .38 .02

from Medford. Repair and replacement of busses.
Librarian

. Library SuppliesMrs. C. Converse, Lorraine
and Annclla Converse, Mrs. Mc- - Library Books

War Emergency Adjustment 400.00
1.080.00

Kinncy, Barbara Joye Gertson,
and Mr. and Mrs. W. A. Cox at Cafeteria

i
, C1

,(
Hi
er

'

tended the graduation exercises

$ 2.26
W. H. Casabeer, SWUNEVi,

SHNWVi, NWUSEU, 160 acs,
S 8, T 40, SR 13, EWM.
1938 $ 27.04 $ 9.46
1939 0.01 2.43
1040 13.26 2.52
1041 12.08 1.43
1042 0.64 .48

3.700.00 $ 4.108.04 $ 2.435.67 $ 3,271.61

$ 2.25
Francis W. Broadsword, Bon-

anza, First, Lot 5, Block 22.
1030 $ 3.13 $ .85
1040 3.24 .62
1041 3.15 .35
1042 2.07 .10

Total Exof tho senior high school in Ash-
land Wednesday night.

Georgo Wright from Copco VII. FIXED CHARGES
Insurance $ 1,700.00 $ 548.34 $ UQ0.00 $ 1,635.22was out for supplies last week.

Mrs. Walter Monroe visited $ 1,599.09 i548.24 9 1,700.00 $ 1,635.22 $Total Flxd Charges 1.700 00with her daughter in Klamath
Falls several days this week.

$ 13.51
F. J. Bowna Est., Bonanza,

Bowne, LoU 17, 18, 10, 20,
Block 42.

VIII. CAPITAL, OUTLAYS
Alteration of buildings (not repairs)

Stff
7CI.... 328.79

2,673.48
Mrs. I. M. McBride returned

Saturday evening from Prospect
where she has been visiting her

79.30
1.100.18

649.95

300.00
3,000.00

1.000.00

500.00
3,000.00

1,500.00

New furniture, equipment and replacements
Other capital outlays: ''

$ 88.25

Machinery Sales Corp, Hill-

side, Less SEly 14 desc deed
vol 115, pg 367, Lot 5, Block 41.
1039 $ 1.55 $ .42
1040 1.53 .20
1041 1.45 .16
1042 .80 .04

son and daughter. Library books - ,,

1030 $ 1.03 $ .28
1040 1.08 .21
1041 1.08 .12
1042 ,69 .03

Manda Cox returned home
Tuesday from Odell where ahe $ 1,828.43 $ 3,500.00 $ 3.002.27 $ 1,940.28 $ 3,416.35Total Capital Outlays vlijP0 PP
has been teaching school.

Mr. and Mrs. George Bates IX.. DEBT SERVICE
- Interest on warrants

Total Debt Sarvlc .$ 6.24 322.27
322.27

300.00
300.00

49.94
49.94

100.00
100.00 320.30247.22were fishing at Hyatt dam Sun

day.

$ 4.51
Edward Bloomlngcamp, Bon-

anza, Bowne, Por ly SW of
Stato Hy, Lots 13, 14, 15, Block :?..$ 2,930.00 $ 904.37 $ 564.40 $ 170.27Lash Thomas and Dennis Mae

from Prospect, Ore., were visit X. EMERGENCY - 8.000.00 $
43,

H'tTotal Schedule II General Fund Total d

expenses for the year ...........$214.959.91 $ 78,608.08 $178.782.00 $180,033.55 $157,911.31 $159,361.48

STATE OF OREGON, COUN-

TY OF KLAMATH, ss.

WHEREAS, the several real
properties described on the fore-

going sheets have been regular-
ly assessed for taxation and

$ 3.75
E. C. Dahl, K. F West Lnke

Park, Lot 8, Block 8.
1038 $ .23 $ .08
1030 , .24

'
.08

1040 .23 .04
1041 .22 .02
1942 .12 .01

ing friends hero Sunday.

If it's a "frozen" article you
need, advertise for a used one
In the classified.

1031 '

1032
1033-3-

1033
1036

.21

.19

.23

.22

.23

.17

.14

.15

.13

.12
Schedule HI Bond Interest and Sinking Fund

Bond Interest and Sinking Fund Debt Service
Principal on bonds (warranU Issued under

section
Interest on bonds .......

OA
SCI

o r

tilt

30,000.00
13,000.00Cat Catches a Kingfisher at Funafuti ..9 30,000.00

12,772.50

9 42,772.60Total Schedule III Debt Service

$ 1.25
E. C. Dahl, K. F West Lake

Park, Lot 8, Block 13.
1038 $ .23 $ .08
1939 .24 .06
1940 .23 .04
1941 ' .22 .02
1942 .12 .01

Schedule VI Summary of Estimates of Expenditure. Receipts and Available Cash Balances, and Tax Lrls
Bond inUroab s4

Total All
fundi

ISTIMATIOS or TAX
LEVY

aael TunJ filhkln rimd
Tout Schedul II Totil SchednU III

$214,959.91 9 42,772.50

135,800.00

6u I

HI

n:
" 1 h if - A .

$ 1.25
H. H. It Winnie Carroll, K F

West Lake Park, LoU 3, 4, Block

Total estimated expenditures - - ......- - $257,732.41
DEDUCT:

Total estimated receipts and available cash balances (Schedule D .133,800.00
Amount necessary to balance the budget ..: - ..
Balance to be raised by taxation .'. - 121,933.41

79,159.91
79,150.91 42,772.5017.

42,772.8079,159.91Total estimated tax levies for ensuing fiscal rear 121,932.41
V,,. J, ( --a., ' -- V . Fl fW U

1939
1940
1941
1942

.47

.48

.42

.23

.12

.08

.04

.01
31,992.92Analysis of estimated tax levies: Amount inside 6 limitation

Amount ouUide 6 limitation - 47,166.99

I Dated this May 24, 1943.INDEBTEDNESS$ 1.83
M. Minnie Carroll, K. F., West Amount of bonded indebtedness (include all

negotiable interest-bearin- g warrants issued un-

der section O. C. L. A.) 9257,000.00
Amount of warrant indebtedness on warrants
issued and endorsed "not paid for want of funds" Nona
Amount of other Indebtedness None

signea
J.P.WELLS, L. L. TRUAX,

District Clerk Chairman, Board of Director.
(Districts Other Than Third Class)

Approved by Budget Committee May 24, 1943.

Signed:
GLEN W. HOUT, W. H. BEANE,

Secretary, Budget Committee. Chairman, Budget Commute

unnn raiA) uuw a u, t,
Block IB.
1930 $ .04 $ ,25
1940 .93 .17
1041 .88 .10
1942 .48 .02 IK HI

(V. S. Navy Phofo From NEA)
Up onto the beach at Funafuti, In th U. ld Elllce Islands, comes a Vought-Sikors- Kingfisher,-Nav-

plane, towed by a Marine tractor.
4. Total Indebtedness (sum of Items 1, 2, 3) $287,000.00

No. 2389 3.77 IM!f


